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CUSTOMER NAME YEAR LOCATION CONTACT PHONE #

Abacela Vineyard & Winery 2014 Roseburg, OR Earl Jones 541-643-7644
Abbey Road Farm 2019 Carlton, OR James Rahn 773-517-4008
Abeja Vineyards 2008 Walla Walla, WA John Abbott 509-526-7400
Adagio 2013 Elkin,NC Dr. Tim Wahl 321.591.6576
Adega Vinho - Bilger Family 2019 Austin, TX Michael Bilger 832-527-3628
Adkin Family Vineyards 2018 Fiddletown CA Gordon Binz 707-363-3262 
Almquist Family 2008 Seattle, WA Mike Almquist 206-859-9400
Amphora Wines 2006 Healdsburg, CA Rick Hutchinson 707-431-7767
Amapola 2006 Napa, CA Charlie Tolbert 707-975-2801
Amber Falls 2007 Hampshire, TN Tim Zaunbrecher 931-285-9441
Andrake Cellars 2001 Olympia, WA Bob Andrake 360-943-3746
Anderson Hanley                           2004 Plymouth, CA Dave Anderson 707-433-8063
Andretti Wines                               2002 Napa, CA Kris Benz 707-257-0729
Armida Winery                          2019 Healdsburg, CA Brandon Lapides 707-291-8319
Arnot Roberts 2017 Healdsburg, CA Duncan Meyers 707-433-2400
Artifex 2007 Walla Walla, WA John Francouis 509-525-6502
Astrelle E Terra 2001 Napa, CA Eddie Valdez 707-337-5321
August West Wine 2007 San Francisco, CA Ed Kurtzman 415-225-2891
Baldacci Family Vineyards            2003 Napa, CA Rolando Herrera 707-944-9261
Balo Vineyards 2012 Philo, CA Alex Cragle 707-485-2879

Banyan 2011 Healdsburg, CA Ken Likitpracon 707-481-4031
Barrel Stop 2006 Napa, CA Marie Schutz 707-226-1600
Basil Cellars 2012 Walla Walla, WA Ned Basel 509-522-0200
Beans Creek 2008 Manchester, TN Tom Brown 931-723-2294
Bedell North Fork 2005 Cutchogue, NY Kelly Urrbanik 631-734-7537
Bell Wine Cellars                           2002 Napa, CA Anthony Bell 707-944-1673
Belle Pente Winery                       2003 Carllton, OR Brian O'Donnell 503-852-9500
Benessere                                      2004 St Helena, CA Chris Deardon 707-963-5853
Bennett Lane Winery 2008 Calistoga, CA Grant Hermann 707-942-6684
Bent Creek                                      2013 Livermoore, CA Richard Howell 925-449-7891
Bergevin Lane Vineyards              2003 Walla Walla, WA Stephan 509-526-4300
Berghold Cellars 2005 Lodi, CA Miles Berghold 209-333-1881
Betz Family Winery                     2002 Woodinville, WA Bob Betz 425-483-9612
Blackburn Wine 2009 Paso Robles, CA Kevin Riley 805-550-0049
Blumenhof Winery                        2000 Dutzow, MO Mark Blumenhof 636-433-2245
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Boekenoogen Wine 2008 Soledad, CA Garrett Boekennoogen 831-595-2468
Bokisch 2014 Lodi, CA Elyse Perry 415-412-7707
Boordy Wines 2008 Hydes, MD Rod DeFord 410-592-5015
Bourgmont Vineyards 2018 Overland Park, KS Jacob Holman 5734249404
Borjon Winery 2013 Plymouth, CA Iscander Borjon 209-245-3087
Bravante 2007 Angwin, CA Duane Dappen 707-287-0236
Brecon Estate 2003 Templeton, CA Damian Grindley 805-239-2200
Bremer Family                    2003 Deer Park, CA Bob Broman 707-963-5411
Briggs & Sons Family Wines 2003 Calistoga, CA Joe Briggs 707-942-4912
Brown Family Winery                   2003 St. Helena, CA David Brown 707-963-2435
Brutucao Cellars                                        2002 Hopland, CA Hoss Milone 707-744-1066
Burnt Shirt 2013 Crozet, VA C. Lemuel Oates 828.692.7333
Camaraderie Cellars                      2002 Port Angeles, WA Don Corson 360-417-3564
Cana Vineyards 2012 Middleburg, VA Alan Kinne 571-332-4907
Cannon Del Sol                             2004 Benton City, WA Victor Cruz 509-588-6311
Cardinal 2006 Oakville, CA Chris Carpenter 707-944-2807
Carhartt 2008 Solvang, CA Chase Carhartt 805-688-0685
Carlton Winemaker Studio           2002 Carlton, OR Eric Hammacher 503-852-6100
Carlson Vineyards Inc 2018 Palisade CO Garrett Porta 970-464-5554
Carlson Creek 2017 Wilcox, AZ Bob Carlson 619-851-2597
Casa Rondena 2017 Albuquerque,NM John Calvin 505-344-5911
Cass Vineyards 2005 Paso Robles, CA Sterling Kragten 805-239-0873
Cedar Mountain Winery 2014 Livermoore, CA Cindy Burnett 925-373-6636
Chankaska 2011 Kasota, MN Drew Horton 507-779-5822
Chandler Reach 2007 Grand View, WA Len Parris 509-588-8800
Chateau St Jean 2008 Kenwood, CA Margo VanStaaveren 707-833-4134
Chestnut Oak Vineyard 2019 Barboursville VA David Eiserman 703-713-2290
Chualar Canyon 2013 Salinas, CA Ian Brand 831-212-3660
Clearwater Canyon 2017 Lewiston, ID Coco Umiker 208.816.4679
Cliff Lede 2008 Yountville, CA Michelle Edwards 707-944-8642
Clo Du Val 2015 Napa, CA Dominique D 415-706-3936
Clos Pegaus 2006 Calistoga, CA Shaun Richardsen 707-942-4981
Two Wolves Winery 2014 Santa Ynez, CA Allison Thompson
Compass Rose Cellars 2015 Hye, TX Jeff Ivy 512-965-2878
Comstock 2015 Healdsburg, CA Chris Russi 707-695-1445
Concannon Vineyards 2008 Livermoore, CA Kevin Baskin 209-652-0299
Copain 2007 Healdsburg, CA Kevin Kelley 707-541-7474
Corus Brands / Zefina                                2004 Sunnyside, WA Rob Chowanietz 206-498-1182
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Covered Bridges 2017 Winterset, IA Kevin Boyle 515-681-4129
Croad Vineyards 2008 Paso Robles, CA Martin Croad 805-226-9899
Cuvaison                                     2004 Calistoga, CA Steve Rogstad 707-942-6266
Dahl Vineyards 2014 Yountville, CA Robert Dahl 707-330-0924
Deirberg / Star Lane 2005 Santa Ynez, CA Tyler Thomas 805-693-0744
Dog Patch Wineworks 2011 San Francisco, CA Kevin Doucet 510-525-4440
Doubleback Winery 2015 Walla Walla, WA Josh McDaniels 509-301-7035
Driftwood Vineyards 2008 Driftwood TX Gary Elliot 512-692-6229
Dubost Ranch 2007 Paso Robles, CA Jacob Raines 805-237-0741
Dunham Cellars 2013 Walla Walla, WA Daniel Wampfler 509-529-4685
Eden Valley                                   2003 Medford, OR Jason Jardine 541-261-0085
Ehlers Estate 2018 St. Helena, CA Laura Diaz Munoz 707-963-5972
Elyse 2011 Napa, CA Mike Trotta 707-944-2900
Enkidu 2007 Sonoma, CA Phil Staehle 707-939-3930
Envy Wine 2009 Calistoga, CA Mike Smith 707-287-1630
Erin Glenn 2006 The Dalles, OR Tim Schectal 541-296-4707
Estate Crush 2009 Lodi, CA Nick Sikeotis 209-712-5434
Falcor 2007 Napa, CA Brian Bee 707-255-6070
Far Niente 2012 Oakville, CA Nichole Marchesi 707-944-2861
Flowers Vineyards 2010 Cazadero, CA Darrin Low 707-847-3661
Fog Crest Winery 2008 Sebastopol, CA Danial Moore 707-249-7335
Folktale Winery 2015 Carmel, CA Greg Ahn 415-290-3656
Fontenalla Wines 2008 Napa, CA Jeff Fontanella 707-310-0478
Frank Family 2007 Calistoga, CA Todd Graf 707-942-0859
Frichette Winery 2018 Benton City WA Greg Frichette 509-845-9463
Freeman Vineyards 2007 Sebastopol, CA Ed Kurtzman 707-23-6937
Frog's Tooth 2010 Murphys, CA Gary Grant 209-495-3844
G Graham Wines 2006 Lower Lake, CA Greg Graham 707-995-3500
Gary Farrell Wines 2004 Healdsburg, CA Mikah Wirth 707-473-2900
Gianelli Vineyards 2008 Jamestown, CA Ron Gianelli 209-481-1915
Goose Ridge Cellars                    2001 Benton City, WA Glen Ward 509-627-1618
Gramercy 2013 Walla Walla, WA Brandon Moss 206-553-9177
Grape Creek 2011 Fredericksberg, TX Jason Englert 830-644-2710
Grace Estate 2017 Crozet, VA John Grace 434-823-5014
Grey Horse 2014 Midland, VA Jay Fenske 540-993-9090
Grey Wolf 2006 Paso Robles, CA Joe Barton 805-237-0771
Gustofson Family 2007 Healdsburg, CA Dan Gustofson 707-433-2371
Guy Drew Vineyards                        2004 Cortez, CO Guy Drew 970-565-4958
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Hagafen Cellars                                       2007 Napa, CA Ernie Weir 707-252-0781
Hanzell Vineyards 2019 Sonoma, CA Jason 707-776-7526
Hall Wines 2008 St Helena, CA Steven Leveque 707-967-2632
Handley Cellars 2014 Philo, CA Randy Schock 707-895-3876
Healdsburg Custom Crush 2014 Healdsburg, CA Brian Kobler 707-548-1534
Heart O The Mountain 2007 Santa Cruz, CA Brandon Brassfield 831-345-6133
Herald Ventures 2018 Charlottesville VA Aaron Hark 434-295-1748
Helwig Vineyard and Winery 2018 Plymouth, CA Scott Helwig 209-245-5200
Helwig Wine 2011 Plymouth, CA Scott Helwig 209-245-5200
Hill Springs Farm 2014 Temecula, CA Mike Tingley 951-719-5089
Hop Kiln 2007 Healdsburg, CA Chuck Mansfield 707-433-6491
House Family 2017 Saratoga, CA Jim Cargill 800-975-7191
Hunter Wines                               2002 Sebastopol, CA Bill Hunter 707-829-1941
Icicle dba Boudreaux Cellars 2019 Leavenworth WA Rob Newsom 509-670-3166
Illahe Vineyards 2007 The Dalles, OR Brad Ford 503-362-0850
Inman Vineyards 2017 Healdsburg, CA Kathleen Inman 707-293-9576 
Inspiration Vineyards & Winery2019 Santa Rosa,CA Dylan Sheldon 707-236-2729
J Rickards 2008 Cloverdale, CA Jim Rickards 707-857-3974
Jacob Toft Wines 2015 Paso Robles, CA Jacob Toft 805.550.1633
Jack Creek Cellars 2005 Templeton, CA Mikey Cugini 805-226-8283
Jefferson Vineyards 2012 Charlottesville, VA Andy Riggs 434-977-3042
Jericho Canyon 2006 Calistoga, CA Robbie Meyer 707-312-0633
Jeriko Vineyards                          2004 Hopland, CA Danny Fetzer 707-744-1140
Jigar Patel 2015 Healdsburg, CA Jigar Patel 707-540-4045
Jones Von Drehle 2012 Thurmond, GA Chuck Jones 404-697-3703
Jubilee Farms 2008 Ridge, MD Tucker Gube O'Brian 301-872-5175
Judd's Hill Wines 2005 St Helena, CA Art Finkelstein 707-963-9093
Keever Vineyards 2006 Yountville, CA Bill Keever 707-944-0910
Kelly Fleming Wines 2010 Calistoga, CA Celia Welch 707-942-6849
Kelseyville Wine 2008 Kekseyville, CA Jeff Smith 707-326-3220
Kenneth Volk Winery 2004 Santa Maria, CA Ken Volk 805-782-4025
Kent Rassmussen 2005 St Helena, CA Kent Rassmussen 707-963-5667
Kenzo Estate 2009 Napa, CA 707-259-5405
Kitchak Cellars 2010 Napa, CA Peter Kitchak 707-225-2275
Koehler Winery 2007 Los Olivos, CA Pat 805 693-8384
Kokomo 2007 Healdsburg, CA Erik Miller 707-523-3076
Krutz Family Cellers 2010 Santa Rosa, CA Patrick Krutz 415-234-6221
Lake Michigan College 2014 Benton Harbor, MI
La Jota 2006 Angwin, CA Chris Carpenter 707-944-2807
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Laird Family 2005 Napa, CA Kris Benz 707-224-6580
Lasseter Family Wine 2008 Glen Ellen, CA Bart Hansen 707-529-5856
Liberty Bay 2006 Poulsbo, WA David Pridmore 206-910-2588
Limerick Lane                               2002 Healdsburg, CA Rick 707-433-9211
Linne Calodo 2005 Paso Robles, CA Matt Trevison 805-227-4868
Little River Vyrds 2008 Mt Glead, NC Will Russell 910-995-5752
Lone Oak Estate 2007 Cloverdale, CA Andy Dagostino 707-483-6107
Lone Oak Winery 2012 Burlson, TX Gene Estes 817-426-2472
Longship Cellars 2017 Pasco, WA Kyle Welch 509-572-7652
Loxton Winery                             2004 Glen Ellen, CA Chris Loxton 707-935-7221
Lucchesi Vineyards                       2004 Grass Valley, CA Kristen 888-923-4423
MacPhail Family Wine 2008 Healdsburg, CA James MacPhail 707-433-4780
Magnanimus Wine 2007 Ukiah, CA Steve Ryan 707-953-1044
Mangels Vineyard 2018 Fairfield, CA Gary Mangels 707-290-0802
Mandola Wines 2005 Driftwood, TX Mark Penna 512-894-3111
Mary Michelle Winery               2003 Carrollton, IL Lucian Dressel 217-942-3682
Merriam Vyrds 2008 Healdsburg, CA Peter Merriam 978-352-8155
Merry Edwards Wines 2007 Sebastopol, CA Merry Edwards 707-838-9950
Messers Brown Winery               2002 Paso Robles, CA Matt Trevison 805-239-0289
Milano Family Winery                 2003 Hopland, CA Ted Starr 707-744-1396
Mitchella Winery 2008 Paso Robles, CA Darrin Mitchell 805-239-8555
MJA Vineyards 2008 St Helana Rob Lloyd 707-963-3394
Moshin Vineyards 2005 Healdsburg, CA Rick Moshin 707-433-5499
Mount Juliet 2012 Crozet, VA Jake Busching 434-823-5014
Mountain Brook Vineyards 2019 Tryon, NC Dennis Lanahan 828-817-4376
Napa L'Attitude 2006 Napa, CA Brian Grahm 707-299-3930
Napa Cellars 2005 St Helena, CA Todd Grafs 707-944-2565
Napa Wine Co 2006 Oakville, CA Sheldon Parker 707-944-2836
Newsome Harlow 2013 Murphys, CA Scott Klann 209-743-5360
Odette 2014 Napa, CA Jeff Owens 707-224-7533
Old World Winery 2008 Fulton, CA Derek Trowbridge 707-695-5792
Olsen Brothers 2005 Prosser, WA John Raap 509-973-2203
One Executive Way 2006 Napa,CA Robert Brittain
Opolo Wines                                           2004 Paso Robles, CA Chris Rougeout 8052389593
Pahlmeyer 2007 Oakville, CA Erin Green 707-255-2321
Palisades 2011 Calistoga, CA Joel Aiken 707-337-0584
Pasalaqua                                      2004 Healdsburg, CA Margaret Davenport 707-433-5550
Patit Creek Cellars 2008 Walla Walla, WA Joe Forrest 509-270-0298
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Paradigm 2011 Oakville, CA Mark Fasi 707-944-1683
Paraduxx 2013 St Helena, CA David Marchesi 707-945-1804
Paul Hobbs Winery                       2003 Sebastopol, CA Jason Valenti 707-823-8461
Peay Vineyards                              2004 Cloverdale, CA Andy Peay 415-531-2756
Pedernales Cellars 2008 Stonewall, TX David Kuhlken 512-699-3552
Pelota Vineyards 2012 Johnson City,TX Doug Lewis 512.663.6468
Peterson Winery 2018 Healdsburg, CA Jamie Peterson 707-431-7568
Perissos Winery 2014 Marble Falls, TX Seth Martin 512-415-7479
Pheiffer Vineyards 2007 Junction City,OR Robin Pheiffer 541-998-2828
Pianetta Vineyards                         2002 San Miguel, CA John Pianetta 805-467-3830
Picchetti Winery                           2000 Cupertino, CA Amy Baker 408-741-1310
Pierce Ranch Road 2015 Lockwood, CA Josh Pierce 831-578-7378
Pine Mountain 2018 Cloverdale, CA Sebastien Pochan 707-849-2941
Pleiades Wine Company 2019 Sebastopol, CA Andreas Krieger 707-483-9338
Postcard Vineyards                        2003 Eldorado Hills, CA Rich Kilmer 916-983-5321
Prager Port Works                        2000 St Helena, CA Peter Prager 800-963-7679
Prairie Berry Wine 2007 Hill City, SD Matt Keck 605-348-3898
Ramey Wines                                2003 Healdsburg, CA David Ramey 707-433-0870
RB Wines 2008 Hopland, CA Oded Shakked 707-744-8100
Red Caboose 2007 Meridian, TX Gary McKibben 254-435-9911
Regale Winery 2007 Los Gatos, CA Larry Schaadt 408-315-8452
Revolution Wines 2007 Sacramento,CA Jason Fernadez 916-203-1400
Reynolds Family 2005 Napa, CA Steve Reynolds 707-258-2558
Rincon Mountain Winery 2017 Ventura, CA Ed Siple 805-407-3029
River Road Cellars                         2003 Forestville, CA Gary Mills 707-887-8130
Riverstar 2007 San Miguel, CA Steve Martell 805-467-0086
Robert Renzoni Cellars 2013 Temecula, CA Robert Renzoni 951-302-8466
Robledo 2007 Sonoma, CA Everado Robledo 707-939-6903
Rocky Pond Winery 2019 Orondo, WA Shane Collins 509-470-1112
Round Peak 2005 Mt Airy, NC Sean McRitchy 336-835-2627
Ruby Trust Cellars 2012 Castle Rock, CO Ray Bruening 720-841-0022
Saddlehorn Winery                 2014 Burton, TX Stephen Morgan 713-569-8114
Salerno Family Winery                  2003 Healdsburg, CA Jack Salerno 707-478-4663
Salt Jungle Cellars 2013 Goleta, CA Steve Doty 562-833-5237
Salvestrin Cellars                           2002 St. Helena, CA Rich Salvestrin 707-963-5105
Saracina                                         2004 Redwood Valley, CA Alex McGregor 707-744-1671
Saucelito Canyon Vineyard            2000 San Luis Obispo, CA Bill Greenough 805-489-8762
Schweiger Vineyards 2008 St Helena, CA Andy Schweiger 707-963-4882
Selby Wines                                   2002 Healdsburg, CA Susie Selby 707-431-1703
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Shadow Run 2013 Creston, CA Les Evans 805-227-0554
Shadow Springs 2007 Hamptonville,NC Chuck Johnson 336-468-4853
Silverado Hill Vineyard                  2003 Napa, CA Richard Sowalsky 707-226-8569
Siren Song Wines 2015 Chelan, WA Kevin Brown 206-465-1047
Skylite Cellars 2008 Walla Walla, WA Robert Smasne 509-520-8810
Solminer Winery 2019 Los Olivos, CA David deLaski 805-691-9195
Solis Winery 2007 Gilroy, CA Mike Vanni 888-411-6457
Somerston 2010 Napa, CA Craig Becker 707-968-9623
Soquel Vineyards 2012 Soquel, CA Jon Morgan 831-462-9045
Spellitich Cellars 2005 Napa, CA Timothy Spellitich 707-965-0952
Spicewood Vineyards 2015 Spicewood, TX Todd Crowell 707-738-5572
St Amant 2006 Acampo, CA Stewart Spencer 209-367-0646
St Francis 2008 Santa Rosa, CA Tom Mackey 707-833-3411
St Supery 2010 Rutherford, CA Michael Scholz 707-963-4507
Starry Night Cellars 2007 Novato, CA Wayne Hansen 415-884-9866
Stephan Ross Cellars 2005 San Luis Obispo, CA Steve Dooley 805-440-3847
Stonestreet 2008 Healdsburg, CA Graham Weertz 707-433-9463
Storrs Winery                                2000 Santa Cruz, CA Steven Storrs 831-458-5030
Story Winery 2013 Plymouth, CA Peter Kruse 209-245-6208
Sugarloaf Mtn Vineyard 2005 Chevy Chase, MD Carl ,DiManno 301-605-0130
Summers Estate 2014 Calistoga, CA Ignacio 707-942-5508
Sweet Cheeks Winery 2005 Eugene, OR Dan Smith 541-345-3903
Syncline Wine Cellars 2013 Lyle, WA James Mantone 509-365-4361
Syzygy 2005 Walla Walla, WA Zack Brettler 509-522-0484
Tagaris Wines 2005 Richland, WA Mike Taggares 509-539-4299
Tassle Ridge 2007 Leighton, IA Jim Carmichael 641-672-9463
Ten Gallon Hat 2012 Yeardon, PA Chris Dion 610-952-4041
Terrapin Station 2011 Elkton, MD Morris Zwick 301-651-4496
Texas Hills Vineyards 2013 Johnson City,TX Gary Gilstrap 830-868-2321
The Terraces 2005 Rutherford, CA Tim Krull 707-963-1707
Thomas George Estate 2008 Healdsburg, CA Chris Russi 707-431-8031
Thumbprint Cellars 2014 Geyserville, CA Scott Linstrom-Drake 707-433-2393
Three Creeks 2008 Santa Rosa, CA Volney Howard 805-237-0087
Three Rivers Winery                     2005 Walla Walla, WA Holly Turner 509-526-9463
Thurston Wolfe 2014 Prosser, WA Wade Wolfe 509-832-2420
Tin Barn 2005 Sonoma, CA Mike Lancaster 707-738-7937
Torr Na Lochs 2015 Marble Falls, TX Blake DeBerry 281-630-4366
Tsillian Cellars                               2004 Chelan, WA Katie Smith 509-682-9463
Twisted Oak Winery                      2003 Murphys, CA Scott Klann 209-728-3942
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Two Moons Winery 2017 Paso Robles, CA John Gleason 805-226-0174
Unti Vineyards                              2002 Healdsburg, CA Sebastian 707-433-5590
V Madrone 2013 St Helena, CA Chris Tilley 707-963-3203
Verde Vineyards 2018 Gilroy, CA George Green 408-710-9227
Valley Mills Vineyards 2010 Waco, TX Bill Peper 254-751-0700
Villa Creek 2006 Paso Robles, CA Cris Cherry 805-550-0182
Vinciti 2008 Meridian, ID John Danielson 208-409-8950
Vine Cliff 2005 Napa, CA Rex Smith 707-944-2388
Vino Con Brio 2006 Lodi, CA Mike Matson 209-369-5392
Waltz Vineyards 2012 Manheim, PA Jan Waltz 717-664-4563
Weisinger's of Ashland 2005 Ashland, WA Eric Weisinger 541-488-5989
Wente Brothers                             2002 Livermore, CA Karl Wente 925-456-2300
White Cottage Ranch 2005 Angwin, CA Dennis Johns 707-963-4391

Whitehall Lane 2007 St Helena, CA
Dean Sylvester

707-963-9454
Whitman Cellars                             2003 Walla Walla, WA Steve Lessard 509-520-1628
Wild Hog 2011 Cazadero, CA Daniel Schoenfeld 707-847-3687
William Gordon Wine 2008 Cloverdale, CA Bill Pesonen 707-894-2447
William Harrison Vineyards            2003 St. Helena, CA Rob Gibson 707-963-8762
Wilson Winery                              2003 Healdsburg, CA Diane Wilson 707-433-4355
Wichita Falls Winery 2006 Wichita Falls, TX Alton Gates 940-855-2093
Wrath/San Saba Wine 2010 Soledad, CA Sabrine Rodems 831-678-2212
WRH Partners 2007 Forestville, CA Gary Farrell 707-579-3407
Zenaida Cellars                               2004 Paso Robles, CA Eric Ogorsolka 805-238-0382

Bennett Lane 2008 Calistoga, CA Rachael Gondouin 707-942-6684 
Buena Vista 2006 Sonoma, CA Scot Wallace 707-252-7117
Chalk Hill                                      2004 Healdsburg, CA Darrell Holbrook 707-838-4306
Groth Vineyards 2005 Napa, CA Michael Weis 707-944-0290
Michael David Wines 2008 Lodi, CA Adam Mettler 209-368-7384
Presidio Winery                            2000 Lompoc, CA Doug Braun 805-740-9463
Ridge Vineyards 2006 Healdsburg, CA John Olney 707-433-7721
Rombauer 2007 St Helena, CA 707-963-5170
Silverado Hill Vineyard                   2004 Napa, CA Don Baker 707-254-2203
William Chris Vineyards 2017 Hye, TX Chris Brundrett 830-998-7654

Vega 15 Destemmer-Crusher

Vega 25 Destemmer-Crusher
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Armida Winery                              2001 Healdsburg, CA Jessica Boone 707-433-2222
Ballentine Vineyards                       2000 St. Helena, CA Van Ballentine 707-963-7919
Bin to Bottle 2013 Napa, CA Adam Braunstein 707-307-4510
Blackstone / Constellation 2006 Kenwood, CA Gary  Sitton 707-833-1957
Burgess Cellars                               2001 St Helena, CA Tom Burgess 707-963-4766
Ferrari Carano                               2004 Healdsburg, CA Aaron Poilter 707-433-6700
Grape Creek Vineyard 2018 Fredericksburg, TX Jason Englert 830-644-2710
Laird Family Estates                       2001 Napa, CA Kris Benz 707-257-0360
Laguna Oaks x 2 2003 Sebastopol CA John Balletto 707-568-2455
Les Bourgeois 2011 Rocheport, MO Cory Bomgaars 573-698-2613
Markham Winery                          2000 St. Helena, CA Micheal Jordan 707-963-5292
Merryvale 2006 St Helena, CA Sean Foster 707-963-2225
Michael David Wines 2005 Lodi, CA Ray Wells 209-368-7384
Rang Dong Winery 2012 Napa, CA Marie Schutz
Taft Street 2006 Sebastopol CA Kent Barthman 707-823-2049
Turley / Picenti                             2000 Templeton, CA Karl Wicka 805-434-1030
Tulip Hill Winery                           2000 Tracy, CA Jeri Burgess 707-274-9373
Van Ruiten Family Winery 2001 Lodi, CA Ryan Lieman 209-334-5722

A to Z Wineworks 2019 Dundee, OR
Cheryl Francis

503-538-6168
Ferrari Carano                               2017 Healdsburg, CA Aaron Poilter 707-433-6700
Fratelli Wines                                 2001 Redwood Vly, CA Alex McGregor 707-485-6004
Hall Wines 2008 St Helena, CA Steven Leveque 707-987-2632
La Crema 2015 Windsor, CA Mike Mendenhall 707-571-1504
Matchbook Wine Company                             2019 Zamora, CA Dan Cederquist 530-662-1032

Dry Creek Vineyards 2014 Healdsburg, CA Tim Bell 707-433-1000
Hogue Cellars                                  2003 Prosser, Wa Tim Hightower 509-786-4557
Kenwood / Korbel 2010 Kenwood, CA Pat Henderson 707-939-4500

Stimson Lane                                  2002 Snoqualimie, WA
Joy Anderson

509-875-2061

Boos Rock Winery 2013 Breinigsville, PA Byron Boos 610-417-0366
Camaraderie Cellars 2007 Port Angeles,WA Don Corson 360-417-3564
Durst Winery 2019 Stockton, CA Dan Durst 209-607-0668

SF-8 & SF-9 Drain Press

Vega 50 Destemmer-Crusher

Vega 80 Destemmer-Crusher
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Overmontain Vineyads 2008 Trynon, NC Frank Lilly 828-551-5449
Quattro Goombas 2008 Aldie, VA Jay DeCianno 703-509-1332
Saddlehorn Winery 2010 Belaire, TX Steve Morgan 713-569-8114
Sweetwater Farms 2009 Glen Mills, PA Sean Kramer 484-319-5850
The Vineyard at Florence 2009 Florence, TX Kimbrah 512-924-7447

Arche' Wines 2010 Saint Jo, TX Howard Davies 214-536-6330
Bent Creek                                      2003 Livermore, CA Richard Howell 925-449-7891

Blackwood Lane 2006 Okanagan Valley,BC
Charles  Herrold

604-535-7263
Dubost Ranch 2007 Paso Robles, CA Jacob Raines 805-237-0741
Figge Cellars 2005 Marina, CA 831-384-4149
Galer Estate 2008 Kennett Sqre, PA Brad Galer 610-675-5884
Jubilee Farms 2008 Ridge, MD Tucker Gube O'Brian 301-872-5175
Little River Vyrds 2008 Mt Glead, NC Will Russell 910-995-5752
Mount Juliet 2012 Crozet, VA Jake Busching 434-823-5014
Pax Mahle 2009 Forrestville, CA Pax Mahle 707-887-9100
Perossos 2006 Austin,  TX Seth Martin 512-415-7479
Round Peak 2005 Mt. Airy, NC Sean McRitchy 336-835-2627
Tara Vineyards 2011 Athens, TX Pat Steger 214-675-7023
Terrapin Station 2007 Elkton, MD Morris Swick 301-651-4496
Vinciti 2008 Meridian, ID John Danielson 208-409-8950

Adrian Fog Winery                         2003 Sebastopol, CA Stewart Dorman 707-431-1174
Burntshirt Vineyards 2013 Hendersonville, NC C. Lemuel Oates 828-692-7333
Cedar Mountain 2014 Livermoore, CA Cindy Burnett 925-373-6636
Chankaska 2011 Kasota, MN Drew Horton 507-779-5822
Compass Rose Cellars 2015 Hye, TX Jeff Ivy 512-965-2878
Covered Bridges 2017 Winterset, IA Kevin Boyle 805-407-3029
Dogpatch Wineworks 2014 San Francisco, CA Kevin Doucet 415-525-4440
Harlequin Cellars                             2002 Olympia, WA Robert Goodfriend 206-617-2983
House Family Vineyards 2014 Saratoga, CA Jim Cargill 408-497-6542

Lone Oak Winery 2010 Burlson, TX
Gene Estes

817-426-2472
Maclaren Wine 2018 Sonoma , CA Steve Law 408-202-9848
Mangels Vineyard 2018 Fairfield, CA Gary Mangels 707-483-1480
Old World Winery 2008 Fulton, CA Derek Trowbridge 707-695-5792

SF-12 Drain Press
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OG Cellars 2019 Sunset, TX James Hanger 940-867-7669
Overmountain 2014 Trynon, NC Frank Lily 828-551-5449
Pelota Vineyards 2012 Johnson City,TX Doug Lewis 512-663-6468
Sapphire Hill Winery                      2003 Healdsburg, CA Tim Meinken 707-431-1888
Scribner Vineyards 2007 Sacramento,CA Mark Scribner 916-744-1803
Skylite Cellars 2008 Walla Walla, WA Robert Smasne 509-520-8810
Stevenot Winery 2019 Murphys, CA David Oliveto 209-728-0148
Talty Vineyards 2007 Healdsburg, CA Micheal Talty 707-433-8438
Vine Hill Winery 2006 Santa Cruz, CA Nick Guerrero 408-568-0436
Wayvine Estate 2017 Oxford, PA Zach Wilson 610-220-0128

Abecela Winery                              2004 Roseburg, OR Earl Jones 541-679-6642
Amphora Wines 2005 Healdsburg, CA Rick Hutchinson 707-431-7767
August West Wine 2007 San Fran., CA Ed Kurtzman 415-225-2891
Banyan Wine 2009 Forrestville, CA Kenny Likitprakong 707-887-0833
Beans Creek 2008 Manchester, TN Tom Brown 931-723-2294
Boekenoogen Wine 2018 Soledad, CA Garrett Boekennoogen 831-595-2468
Boekenoogen Wine 2008 Soledad, CA Garrett Boekennoogen 831-595-2468
Bravante 2007 Angwin, CA Duane Dappen 707-287-0236
Cannon Del Sol                               2004 Benton City, WA Victor Cruz 509-588-6311
Carlson Creek 2019 Wilcox AZ Robert Carlson 619-851-2597
Casa Rondena 2007 Albuquerque,NM John Calvin 505-344-5911
Chandler Reach 2007 Grand View, WA Len Parris 509-588-8800
Dahl Vineyards 2014 Yountville, CA Robert Dahl 707-330-0924
Dan Karlson 2006 Greenfield, CA Dan Karlson 831-659-4725
Ektimo 2013 Sebastopol, CA Lisa Forbes 707-827-3937 
Enkidu 2007 Sonoma, CA Phil Staehle 707-939-3930
Estate Crush 2009 Lodi, CA Nick Sikeotis 209-712-5434
Figge Cellars 2008 Marina, CA Peter Figge 831-384-4149
Figgins Estate 2010 Walla Walla, WA Chris Figgins 506-526-8040
Frog's Tooth 2010 Murphys, CA Gary Grant 209-495-3844
Galen Glen 2012 Adreas, PA Galen Troxell 570-386-3682
Gianelli Vineyards 2008 Jamestown, CA Ron Gianelli 209-481-1915
Grace Estate 2017 Crozet, VA John Grace 434-823-5014 
Grand Island Vineyards 2017 Walnut Grove, CA Joe Salman
Guy Drew Vineyards                        2004 Cortez, CO Guy Drew 970-565-4958
Helwig Wine 2011 Plymouth, CA Scott Helwig 209-245-5200
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Herald Ventures 2019 Charlottesville, VA Aaron Hark 434-295-1748
Holdredge Wine 2007 Healdsburg, CA John Holdredge 707-431-1424
J Rickards 2011 Cloverdale, CA Jim Rickards 707-857-3974
Jigar Patel 2015 Healdsburg, CA Jigar Patel 707-540-4045
Jones Von Drehle 2012 Thurmond, GA Chuck Jones 404-697-3703
Joseph Swan 2012 Healdsburg, CA Rod Berglund 707-573-3747
Kokomo 2008 Healdsburg, CA Erik Miller 707-523-3076
Landry Vineyards 2019 West Monroe, LA Jeff Landry
Lasseter Family Wine 2010 Glen Ellen, CA Bart Hansen 707-529-5856
Loxton Winery                             2004 Glen Ellen, CA Chris Loxton 707-833-6766
Merriam Vineyards 2008 Healdsburg, CA Peter Merriam 978-352-8155
Moshin Vineyards 2005 Healdsburg, CA Rick Moshin 707-433-5499
Mount Juliet 2013 Crozet, VA Jake Busching 434-242-3858
North Fork Vineyards 2008 Southold, NY John Levenberg 631-872-1697
Outpost Wines 2008 Angwin, CA Thomas Brown 707-965-1718
Pasalaqua                                        2004 Healdsburg, CA Margaret Davenport 707-433-5550
Pheiffer Vineyards 2007 Junction City,OR Robin Pheiffer 541-998-2828
Pretty  Smith 2006 Paso Robles, CA Lisa Pretty 805-467-3104
Puma Road 2013 Soledad, CA 831-455-1096
Revolution Wines 2007 Sacramento,CA  Craig Haarmeyer 916-202-5659
Rincon Mountain 2018 Ventura CA Ed Siple 805-407-3029
Ruby Hill Winery 2007 Livermore, CA Chris Graves 925-518-6058

Saddlehorn Winery 2013 Burton, TX Steve Morgan 713-569-8114
Sages Vintage LLC 2019 Nacogdoches TX Wes Jensen 936-652-8947
Sextant Wines 2006 Templeton, CA Alex Frost 805-542-0133
Shadow Run 2013 Creston, CA Les Evans 805-227-0554
Shadow Springs 2007 Hamptonville,NC Chuck Johnson 336-468-4853
Sherwin Family Vineyards 2014 Angwin, CA Steve Sherwin 707-963-1154
Solis Winery 2007 Gilroy, CA Dave Vanni 888-411-6457
Stone Edge Winery 2015 Sonoma, CA Jeff Baker 707-486-3107
Sugarloaf Mountain Vineyard 2005 Chevy Chase, MD Carl DiManno 301-605-0130
Tagaris Wines 2005 Richland, WA Mike Taggaris 509-539-4299
Ten Gallon Hat 2012 Yeardon, PA Chris Dion 610-952-4041
Thacher Winery 2019 Paso Robles, CA Sherman 805-237-0087
The Vineyard at Florence 2017 Florence, TX Kimbrah 512-924-7447
Three Creek Wines 2008 Santa Rosa, CA Volney Howard 707-566-7556
Three Sticks Winery 2008 Sonoma, CA Don Von Staavren 707-935-1863
Torr Na Lochs 2015 Marble Falls, TX Blake DeBerry 281-630-4366
Two Shepherds Wine 2019 Windsor, CA William 415-613-5731
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Varozza Wine 2009 St. Helena, CA Jack Varozza 707-963-0331
Wilson Winery 2007 Healdsburg, CA Diane Wilson 707-433-4355
Winery at Holy Cross Abbey 2002 Canon City, CO Matt Cookson 719-275-8631

Alma Rosa Winery 2017 Lompoc, CA Nick De Luca 805-325-3429 
August West Wine 2012 San Fran., CA Ed Kurtzman 415-225-2891
Baldacci Family Vineyards 2003 Napa, CA Rolando Herrera 707-944-9261
Bennett Lane Winery 2008 Calistoga, CA Grant Hermann 707-942-6684
Bergevin Lane Vineyards                2003 Walla Walla, WA Virginia Bourgue 509-526-4300
Boordy Wines 2008 Hydes, MD Rob DeFord 410-592-5015
Brown Estate Winery                     2002 St. Helena, CA David Brown 707-963-2435
Enkidu 2007 Sonoma, CA Phil Staehle 707-939-3930
Falcor 2007 Napa, CA Brian Bee 707-255-6070
Greg Graham Wines 2011 Lower Lake, CA Greg Graham 707-995-3500
Healdsburg Custom Crush x 2 2015 Healdsburg, CA Brian Koblar 707-548-1534
Helwig Vineyards and Winery 2018 Plymouth, CA Scott Helwig 209-245-5200
Levo Wine 2018 Paso Robles, CA Bret urness 208-631-1612

Lone Oak 2007 Cloverdale, CA
Andy Dagostino

707-483-6107
Mandola Wines 2005 Driftwood, TX Dave Reilly 512-461-1876
Mayo Family Winery                     2004 Kenwood, CA Jeffery Mayo 707-833-2882
Medlock Ames 2018 Healdsburg, CA Eiji Akaboshi 707-280-8735
Milano 2006 Hopland, CA Deanna Starr 707-744-1396
Nelson Family 2013 Hopland, CA Chris Nelson 707-462-3755
Peak Ranch Winery 2018 Buelton, Ca Wynne Solomon 707-292-8815
Perissos Wine Group, LLC 2019 Burton, TX Seth Martin 512-415-7479
Ramey Wine Cellars                       2003 Healdsburg, CA David Ramey 707-433-0870
Robledo 2007 Sonoma, CA Everado Robledo 707-939-6903
Rocky Pond Winery 2019 Orondo, WA Shane Collins 509-470-1112
ROS Wine 2009 Prosser, Wa Robert Smasne 509-301-0627
Salerno Family Winery                   2003 Healdsburg, CA Jack Salerno 707-478-4663
Salvestrin Cellars                            2002 St. Helena, CA Rich Salvestrin 707-963-5105
Spellitich Cellars 2005 Napa, CA Timothy Spellitich 707-965-0952
Spicewood Vineyards 2015 Spicewood, TX Todd Crowell 707-738-5572
Tin Barn 2005 Sonoma, CA Mike Lancaster 707-738-7937
Thomas George Estate 2008 Healdsburg, CA Chris Russi 707-431-8031
Thumbprint Cellars 2014 Geyserville, CA Scott Linstrom-Drake 707-433-2393
Whitman Cellars                            2002 Walla Walla, WA Steve Lessard 509-520-1628
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Aperture LLC 2019 Healdsburg, CA Jesse Katz 707-480-1559
Arnot Roberts           2001 Healdsburg, CA Nathan Roberts 707-433-2400
Arizona Stronghold Vineyards 2018 Camp Verde, AZ Matt 928-639-2789
Astrele E Terra      2001 Napa, CA Eddie Valdez 707-253-9077
Borjon Winery 2019 Plymouth, CA Iscander Borjon 209-245-3087
Hop Kiln 2007 Healdsburg, CA Chuck Mansfield 707-433-6491
Boordy Wines 2015 Hydes, MD Rob DeFord 410-592-5015
Briggs & Sons                                2003 Calistoga, CA Joe Briggs 707-942-4912
Brutucao Cellars                                        2002 Hopland, CA David Brutocao 707-744-1066
Carlson Vineyards 2018 Palisade CO Garrett Portra 970-464-5554
Cass Vineyards 2005 Paso Robles, CA Sterling 805-239-0873
Corus Brands                                  2004 Sunnyside, WA Rob Chowanietz 509-853-1000
Comstock 2015 Healdsburg, CA Cris Russi 707-695-1445
Eden Valley Orchards                     2003 Medford, OR Jason Jardine 541-261-0085
Fog Crest Winery 2008 Sebastopol, CA Danial Moore 707-249-7335

Goose Ridge Vineyards                    2001 Benton City, WA
Glen Ward

707-627-1618
Grape Creek 2011 Fredericksberg, TX Jason Englert 830-644-2710
Hagafen Cellars x 2                                          2000 Napa, CA Ernie Weir 707-252-0781
Hearst Ranch Winery 2010 Paso Robles, CA Jim Saunders 805-423-1291
Hill Springs Farm 2014 Temecula, CA Mike Tingley 951-719-5089
Hunter Wines                                 2002 Sebastopol, CA Bill Hunter 707-829-1941
Kongsgaard Wine 2010 Napa, CA John Kongsgaard 707-963-1391
Laird Family 2005 Napa, CA Kris Benz 707-224-6580
Macchia Winery 2018 Acampo, Ca Jonny McMahan 209-810-5921

Mayo Family Winery                     2003 Kenwood, CA Jeffrey Mayo 707-833-2882

Meinhardt Winery 2018 Statesboro, GA Tom Slick 912-839-2458

Merriam Vineyards 2015 Healdsburg, CA David Herzberg 978-352-8155
Moshin Vineyards 2005 Healdsburg, CA Rick Moshin 707-433-5499
Napa L'Attitude 2006 Napa, CA Brian Grahm 707-299-3930
One Woman Wines 2017 Greenville, SC Frank Purita 516-658-7318
Piccietti Winery                            2000 Cupertino, CA Amy Baker 408-741-1310
Turley / Picenti                              2000 Templeton, CA Aaron Jordan 707-963-0940
Sextant Winery 2010 San Luis Obi CA Craig Stoller 866-833-9463
Ryan Patrick Cellars                       2002 Quincy, WA Terry Flannigan 509-787-1424
Salerno Family 2003 Healdsburg, CA Jack Salerno 707-433-4052
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Selby Wines                                    2002 Healdsburg, CA Susie Selby 707-431-1703
Silvestri 2015 Carmel Valley, CA Frank Melicia 831-626-0188

Deirberg - Star Lane 2005 Santa Ynez, CA Andy Alba 805-693-0744
Fidelitas 2012     Benton City, WA        Charlie Hoppes 509-588-3489
Lancaster Vineyards 2005 Healdsburg, CA Jennifer Higgens 707-433-8178
Ramey Wine Cellars                       2003 Healdsburg, CA David Ramey 707-433-0870
Rideau Vineyards 2005 Solvang, CA Iris Rideau 805-688-0717
Wichita Falls Winery 2006 Wichita Falls, TX Alton Gates 940-855-2093
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